

## **Update: Radiation therapy, Brachytherapy, and Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy CPT codes prior authorization information**

Effective February 1, 2016, Amerigroup requires prior authorization (PA) for the following outpatient radiation therapy CPT codes:

- Brachytherapy 77316, 77317, and 77318
- Intensity Modulated Radiation Therapy 77386, G6015, and G6016

Our [previous notification](#) regarding these changes informed you to submit PA requests to Amerigroup.

**Effective February 1, 2016, PA requests will now be handled by AIM Specialty Health<sup>®</sup>. Providers can obtain PA by calling AIM Specialty Health<sup>®</sup> at 1-800-714-0400 or by visiting [www.providerportal.com](http://www.providerportal.com).**

Additional information, including required information for radiation therapy requests, can be found by visiting the previous notification at the link above.